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Cable Puller: 8000 Ib. (35.8kN) rated
Cat No. UPCNo. Description

Nothing Pulls Like The ULTRA lugger™
Pulls up to 8,000 Ibs.

• Versi-Boom™ System allows you to make versatile and
fast set-ups and pull 10' or 20' of extra cable easily.
Uses standard 3" rigid steel conduit for boom.
Direct gear drive.

• Lightweight.
• Portable.

Optional deluxe force gauge.

6800 00985 Ultra Tugger™ Cable Puller with Standard Force Gauge, and Floor Mount.
6800-22 03196 Same as 6800 except 220 VAC 50 HZ.

6801 00986 Ultra Tugger'" Cable Puller with Standard Force Gauge, and Conduit Chain
___________Mount._______________________

6802 , 00987 Ultra Tugger™ Cable Puller with Standard Force Gauge, Pipe Adapter
p"" Sheave, Floor Mount, Versi-Boom™ System and T Stand without the

Versi-Boom™ excludes Extensions and Elbow, Wheeled Carriage, Screw-on
____________Couplers, or Rope.___________________________
1802-22 03197 Same as 6802 except 220 VAC 50 HZ.

6803 , 00991 Same as the 6802 plus 7/8" x 300' (22.2 mm x 91 m) Double-Braided
___________Composite Rope.__________________________

6804 00992 Same as the 6802 plus 7/8" x 600' (22.2 mm x 182 m) Double-Braided
___________Composite Rope.__________________________

6805 00993 Same as the 6802 plus the Versi-Boom™ Plus Extension and Elbow,
_____ ____Wheeled Carriage and 3", 3-1/2" and 4" Screw-on Couplers without Rope.

6805-22 03198 Same as 6805 except 220 VAC 50 HZ.

SPECIFICATIONS __ _ _ ___
Weight: 86 Ibs. (39 kg) "
Dimensions:

Length - 11.5 in. (292.1 mm), Width - 26 in. (660.4 mm), Height - 8.5 in. (215.9 mm)
Drive Motor 1-1/2 Horsepower
Power Source 6800,01,02,01,04 and 05: 120 V 20 A
Power Source 6800-22,02-22 and 05-22: 220 VAC 50 HZ
Pulling Force: Maximum - 8,000 Ibs. (35.8 kN), Continuous - 6,500 Ibs. (28.9 kN)
Pulling Speed - Feet (Meters) Per Minute: No Load: 9 fpm, At 2000 Ibs. (8.8 kN): 8 fpm,

At 4000 Ibs. (17.9 kN): 7.5 fpm, At 6000 Ibs. (26.7 kN): 7 fpm, At 8000 Ibs (35.8 kN): 6 fpm
Power Source: 120V 20 A
Rope - Average Breaking Strength or More: 7/8 diameter (22.2 mm);

Double-Braided Polyester Composite - Rated at 32,000 Ibs. (142 kN)

6801 / 00986
Conduit or Poie
Mount Package
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Cat./UPC No.
08000
01069
00862
00863
00864
00865
00866

^ 00867
00870

H 00871
00835

£ 00791
00811
00815
00820
00799
00782
00783
00784

fel, 34136
34137

f 654/34362
3048/23362

|" 603/23405

6802 , 00967: Basic 6803 / 0099 1 : Basic Pka
Package without rope with 300' rape

Description
Ultra Tugger™'
Force Gauge
Pipe Adapter Sheave
Elbow Unit
Nose Unit
Floor Mount
Chain Mount
T Stand
Wheeled Carriage
Boom Mount -:^'--- '^^mauaJSM
y Boom Tube
4' Boom Tube -.__...,-. -pjSSSHBi:
3" Slip-in Coupling
J-l/2" Slip-in Coupling lUBHSiF""
4" Slip-in Coupling
Adapter for Screw-on Coupling
3" Screw-on Coupling
3-1/2" Screw-on Coupling
4" Screw-on Coupling
7/8" x 300' (22.2 mm x 91 m) Rope
7/8" x 600' (22.2 mm x 182 m) Rope
Rope Stand
Storage Box
Casters - 2 Rigid, 2 SwiveljflHjHHH^L
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6805 / 00993: Deluxe
Pkg with wheeled carriage

w/out rope
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